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.EC"4J.,lND G. BROWN 

ATTORNIY GlCNIRAJ.. 
SiATE OF CALIFORNIA BERT W, LEVIT 

ChIef o.Pllly Attorney G.n.ral 

J 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

®ffirr of t11r i\ttOntl'y ~rttrrnl 
81'A'f1!: BUILDING. SAN FRANCISCO 

April 25, 1951. 

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover 
Director, Federal Bureau 
of Investigation 
Washington, n.c. 
Dear S1r: 

Re S11as M.;{Newton = No. 835861 

HARTWELL H. LINNEY 
Chief Auhtant Attom.y OeI'1.roI 

OivuiQn of CIvil Law 

ARTHUR H. SHWV 
Chief ""I.tal'1t Attomey a.MfaI 

Dlv/tJOl'Ioi 
CrimInal law and !'n/Qrcem.nl 

The subject named above is cited as authority for 
& h1ghly fanciful b~ entitled~'Behind the Flying Saucers", 
wri tten by one FranJt1:;cully and' 'publ:1shed btf Holt in 1950. 
The gist of the book is that the so-called flying saucers" 
are really manifestations of secret and sinister scient1fic 
research by the governm.ent. 

Newton's arrest record, as shown by your files,is 
familiar to us. He is the owner of the Newton Oil Company, 
a small but active oil producing organization with offices 
at 315 Franklin Street, Denver, Colorado. He describes him­
self as a graduate of Yale, which appears to be true and as 
a geophysicist engaged in secret governmental research. 

He 1s apparently wealthy, or at least possessed 
of sufficient temporary means to l1ve in luxury and dress 
expens1vely. His home is at 1929 Wh1tley Street, Holly­
wood, but all messages to him, or appointments with him, 
mu!!t b: l11/l,de throJlgh the Hollywood Knickerbocker Hotel. One 

I _ .is associated with him in Denver. 

Ve. are w:riting you becausel h1aB stated that 
i.a complete lnve~tigation of Newton has been made by your 

{~ree.u, Presu~t>ly this investigation has confirmed his 

~
1. 1. .pryptic allusions to his being engaged in governmental re- .. ~ 
Ii !search of a secret nature. \ 

~
/ ~ 

\ ~I fill Other circumstances coming to our attention in ! 
~(; the light of his criminal record indicate to us that Newton' 
~ \ is engaged in the perpetration of a hoax or swindle of large ,> 

'r;,.\ ~\;;f:: "",tfo''''IT'',"O", """' ~~. Iii! II (J<J -30.). '1-- ~ /,1: 

\ HERElN.J~CIJ.SSIEtEIl ~?k,::;D£xED'l3l lAPRI28 195' .Ai. 

1 

~1 

I 
, 

~ 
DATe u~ BYUlfJdf(f~1fFf'K l~~ ~ t:- I ,;jt 

~4j.t1 JilI!IL_,. 

, . ,) 
,ff 



Mr. J. Edgar Hoover 

proportions~ If you have any information concerning this man, 
other than his arrest record, we would greatly appreciate re­
ceiving it. 

AHS:W 

Very truly yours, 

EDMUND G. BR OWN 
Atto ral ) 

.. Ar:hur )~"-r~Y~J.-"""'",,-­
Ch f A8si8t&~~~~rney 
/ 
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ATTORN.V •• NI:RAL 
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STATE OF CALIFOR ' ,; 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

.TATE BUILDING. BAN FRANCI.CO 

May 15, 1951 
\\ 

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover, Direotor 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
United States Department of Justice 
Washington 25, D. C. 

Dear Mr. Hoover: 

This will acknowledge and thank 
your etter in answer to our 
to S as ewto ; No. 835861. Your 
cooperat of in this matter is sinoerely app~~DUQ 

Thir:Ie was reoently oontacted by 
Special Agent ot your San Francisoo offioe and 
all information re ating to the ourrent 80tfvities 
ot Newton was made aTailable to~I __________ ~! 

With kindest personal regards, 

1/ /) Ii ,.> a~ 
----..,J 

HGR:tla 

I' 
I ~U:/INEORMATION CONTAINtU 

HERE'D/ki~~l.ASS'~'~~_.- .. -raLuO 
DATE BY~~ 

/",-0 

65JUN2619S11 "V __ 

'-'~MiI:"'-BINSON 
pireotor 

ment of Justioe 
./ 

. )._~PED -40 
::1 

'NDEXED - 40 
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FD-003.(I\,,,: 12-19..jJ7) _ ~ 

FEDERA-, BUREAU OF INVL.STIGATION 

REPOATING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DA.TE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

A LBUQllERQllE 7/21/70 4/3/70 - 6/26/70 
REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY 

SA dl 
CASE 

ITSP - CONFIDENCE GADS 

-!t-'--_______ * _______ -I-___________ --A"----I-;f4-__ b7C 

RlrBRENCES : 

Albuquerque airtel to Los Angeles, dated 4/3/70; 
Albuquerque letter to Oklahoma City, dated 5/28/70; 
Oklahoma City letter to Albuquerque, dated 6/26/70. 

- P -

LEADS : 

O!JADQI! OITY DIVISION (INFORMATION) 

Information copy of this report is being furnished 
to Oklahoma City Division in view of outstanding inv;f~igat70 
that Division. r 

AFlpF\OVEb 

COPiES MADE; 

SPECIAl.. AGENT 
IN CHARGE: 

()- Bureau 

1 - Oklahoma City (87-15597) 
(Info) 

2 - Albuquerque (87-7861) - J3 
lnr Sl ') 

Request Re<;d 

• 

CASE: HAS BE.EN 

PENDING OVe,. ONa: Y~AJIt DYES lI]ho 
PENDING PROSECUTION 

OVItR SIX. "",,ONTHS 

13 JlIL 2') 1970 

----



FD-204 (Rlltv j-3-S9) 

Copy 10. 

--UjI,_ ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF Jl riCE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

~~1170 10000o. ALBUQUERQUE 

FI.ld Offl •• FII. ,. AQ 87-7861 Bur.au FII. " 

Tllto. 

$yIIopoio. 

BUCiBORN MINING COMPANY; 
MAGNETIC RESEARCH roUNDATION; 
51 TAS MASON NEWTON' 

INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF STOLEN PROPERTY -
CONFIDENCE GAMES 

SILAS NEWTON, presently under indictment Los Angeles, Cali­
fornia, for fraud, returned to Silver City, New Mexico, area 
January, 1970. and began to rrganize what appears as a mining 
swindle Investigation Shows contacts 
have been made with out-of-state individuals to purchase prop-
erty! !developed by NEWTON. No traces of 
minerals claimed to be on property have been located in assay 
and indications are property is being salted. 

- p -

DETAIIB : 

AT SILVER CITY, NEW MEXICO 

This matter reopened in the Albuquerque office upon 
the return of subject SILAS MASON NEWTON to the Silver City, 
New Mexico, area and the apparent indication that he has be­
gun to operate a confidence game in this area. 

NEWTON returned to Silver City, New MeXico, ~~~~~ 
1970 and has associated himself with 

Thjs document contains neither fl!lcornmendottt'>l'I. n .... "' ........ 1. _._-- -~ ~"--



... .. . . 

AQ 87-7861 

ALBUQUERQUE DIVISIO!\ 

AT Inna em. Nil IIIXIOO 

Maintain contact with established sources close to 
the aining operation of captioned subjects. 

- B* -
OOVER PAGE 

.. 



AQ 87-7861 

City and has printed on the window of the office "Magnetic 
Research Pounda tion and BUC:h;: :~ne;" An extension phone 
connects the offices I _______ lof NEWTON although 
they are in opposite ends 0 e oc. 

The Buckhorn Mine basically consists of two prop­
erties, one of which is the mining property where the devel­
opment work is being conducted and secondly a piece ot prop­
erty approxi$ately fifty miles distance on the other side of 
the county in Vanadium, New Mexico, whereon is located a 
s$all m1ll and custom smelter. The second property is be­
lieved to be leased with option to buy, A source actually 
working in this operation has provided rock samples and a 
surreptitious assay of these samples for mercury, which is 
the stated mineral the property is being developed for, show 
absolutely no traces of mercury in the assay. Statements 
have been made to also locating silverj however, as of this 
date the silver assay has not been completed. 

A recent conversation between NEwTON,r----l and 
an unidentified third person was overheard in w~ was 
stated that one of the three was to leave for El Paso where 
he was to obtain mercury and in addition to that an exclama­
tory statement was made, "This mill has to operate for only 
one day, that's all we need, just one day." 

AT IDS ANGELES! CALIFORNIA 

A review of the reCOrdS Of the County Clerk, Los 
Angeles, caliiornia, by sA ... _______________ ~lrevealed the fol-
lowing information: 

On April 30, 1969, SILAS MASON NEWTON appeared 

... - 2 .. 

I 
I 
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AQ 87-7861 

and withdrew not guilty plea and pled guilty to count one 
(26l04A Corp Code). Probation and sentencing on count one 
and disposition on remaining counts set for June 24, 1969, 

On June 24, 1969, probation and sentencing con­
tinued to December 29, 1969. 

On December 29, 1969, on a motion of the defendant, 
probation and sentencing continued until July 13, 1970, 

~ ________ ~T~h~e~,ollowing investigation was conducted by SA 
'--_____ ...... ~n April 30, 1970: 

AT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

I I I S ta te Corpora tion 
Coamission, corporation Records' Section, advised there 
was nothing on record in his office for the Buckhorn Mine, 
Magnetic Research FOundation, but that the Copper Corpora­
tion of America, filed articles of incorporation on February 
14, 1969, listing their principal address as 110 Yankie 
Street, P. 0, Box 922, Silver Cit:, New MeXiCo; and the 
a:ent of the company asl _ _ 

I I The corporatio~n~h~a~s~a~u~t~o~r~1~za~t~1o~n~~fo~~2~5-,"O"O"O--~ 
s ares of issued stock valued at $25,000, blC 

According to the articles of incorporation, the 
purpose of this corporation was to mine, smelt, refine, con­
vert, prepare for market copper, sulfuric aCid, chlorine, 
cryolit aluminum by-products, gold, silver, lead, zinc, brass, 
iron, and steel. 

The Directors of the company arel 

The Incorporators are the same persons named as 
Directors • 

The names of the stockholders and the value of 
the stock was not given on the record and there was no des­
cription of the properties held by the corporation in this 
record, 

AT SILVER CITY I NEW MEXICO 

- 3 -

I 



-
I FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION· 

REPORTING OFFiCE OF'F'ICE OF' ORiGiN OATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

ALBUQUERQUE ALBUQUERQUE 11/30/70 7/2/70 - 11/24/70 
TITLE ~ASE REPORT M"~I IY TYPED. 

UCKHOBN MINING_COMPANY; SAl I dak 
MAGNETIC RESEARCH FOUNDATION; CHARACTER OF CASE 

I 
SII,~S M~SCli NEWTON I 

ITSP - CONFIDENCE GAME 

b' Ie 

; 
(-I" ('" REFERENCES: 

l/ .: -t' Report of SA I I at Albuquerque, 7/21/70./ dated 
~ Oklahoma City ~etter to Albuquerque, dated 7/30/70. 

CON VIC. 

Albuquerque letter to Los Angeles, dated 9/21/70. 
Los Angeles letter to Albuquerque, dated 10/12/70. 

- P -

LEADS: 

ALBUQUERQUE DIVISION 

AT PINOS ALTOS, NEW MEXICO 

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED rxJ NONE ACQUIT- CASE HA.S aitEN 
AIJTQ FV. FIN 1:5 ,AVINGS RECOVERIES TALS 

PENDING OVEA ONe: VEAR DVE' []INC 
PENDING PROSECUTION 

OVER SIX MONTHS 0, .. [)JNO 

I tJ~ U/ f.NW 
SPECIAL AGENT 

00 NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW APPROVED IN CHAFIGIE 
, 

COPIES MADE v I' 
r7~ /I / r;7 r+ ~ Rf~ 

(j) - Bureau (87-111909) - -
2 - Albuquerque (87-7861) 4 DEC 4 1970, 

--- .. 

DI ... mlnatlon Rec:ord of Attached R • .,art Notation. , 

Agency , , ); , 
Request R~cd ~. D.te ~wd. 

How Fwd 

!L rt, 
~ ~~ ................................. ,.... linn I'I_Jl ... Ut 

I' 
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AQ 87-7861 

Waill, ther«fter, set forth appropriate leads 
to have interviewed concerning information that he 
repoite y a vanced a substantial sum of money to NEWTON and 
~ __ ~_in connection with the Buckhorn Mining Company. 

AT SILVER CITY, NEW MEXICO 

- B* -
COVER PAGE 

b7C 



FD 204 (Nev. 3-3-59) 

Copy 10' 

Roport 0/. 

Dal •. 

FI.ld Offl •• FII. # 

TI,I. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1 - U. S. Attorney, Albuquerque 

SA Ib="'"'5"/I'---r'!l""l'll~ November 30, 1970 

AQ 87-7861 

orn".. ALBUQUERQUE 

Bur.au File #. 87-111909 

BUCKHORN MINING COMPANY/ 
MAGNETIC RESEARCH FOUNDATION; 
SILAS MASON NEWTON; 

I 
INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF STOLEN PROPERTY -
CONFIDENCE GAME 

that an individual known only aS~I~~ .......... _~~Alportedly advanced 
a substantial sum of money to NEWTON I lin connection with 
an apparent "salted" mining operation near Buckhorn, New Mexico. 

- P -

DETAILS: 

~ __________ Th~e~f~o~llowing investigation was conducted by SA 
I 

AT POTEAU, OKLAHOMA 
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LA 87-28977 
RPD/rer 

Tbe frllOWing inveetigat10n was conducted by SA 
on Sept.~ber 30, 1970: ..... _---_ .... 

!T LOS AHGEIfS. CALIJORHIA 

P11e Number A-226576, wh1ch 1s a cr1minal case in 
the Superior Court, Los Anceles County, Los Angeles, Cali­
fornia, charges SILAS M. MEW!ON w1th lilesally selling a 
security tor value without having permission from the Commission 
ot Corporations, State ot California. He allegedly sold an 
interelt 1n an 011 well to be drilled in Sedona, Arizona. 

,.. tile reflects that on July 21, 1970,1 1 
II attorney for the vict1ms in this criminal case, advised 
~ior Court Judge RICHARD HA~ that complete restitution 

had been III&l1e by M'Df'l'O)/ to tho victims, and that !l\utual releases 
hat been si!ned with regard to all transactions between KEW~ON 
and the victilll8. 

1'hil case calle up for he,aring on July 2.11, 1970, and 
the detendant entered a motion to withdraw his plea of guilty 
and to enter a plea of not guilty. 

On the court's own motion, the case was dismissed in 
the interest of justice pursuant to Section 1385 Penal Code 
(PC), and NBW!ON1s bail was exonerated. 

For the information of the Albuquerque Orfice, the 
probation report, whicb. was dated June 30, 1~9, contained the 
tollowing information concerning NIItI'rOK: 

He was born on July 19, 1187, at Shelby County, 
Kentuck7. He is divorced and is a college graduate. He has 
clailMld his occupation was that of a geologist, who had an 
inoo .. of .500 8 month, being e~ployed by the Mechanic Research 
Poundation, Tucson, Arizona. He claim. to have a Bachelor of 
Sclence in geology from Baylor Unlversity and to have studied 
for six MOnths at Oxford University in London. 

NEWTOK has been married four times. Two of these 
rela'1onahtps ended ln divorce, and two wlth the deaths of his 
wives. He was last married in 1950, and this wife divorced 

- 4 -
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LA 87-28977 
BPJ)/rlr 

1n 1961. 

NlWTON hal hid no mlll*&ry servlce. He clalms to be 
a llfe meMber of the Profelslonal Golfers Assoclatlon. 

He has FBI Number 835 161. 
The probatlon report eets out t .. followlng arrest 

NeoN: 

DIIlte 

J\l~Y 8, 
19!11 

September 
23, 193-

Jl,Ily 15. 
1935 

De pa.r:tlMln t 

Ie. York Clty 
PoUee 
Department 

SP Oneida, 
Ifew y,rk 

SO El Mlra, 
New York 

Charge 

Conspiracy 

Palle stock 
Itatement 

952 PL 

D1aposUkm 

No dispo •• on 

No dlspositlon 

No dlsposl tion 

September 
25, 1936 

PD New Ywrk Clty Grand Larceny No disposition 

Oetober 15, USM, IDI Al'\leles ITSP 
1951! 

Oo~r 14, 8be~ltt~. Oftice 
1952 IDs Anseles 

March 12, 
1958 

U8J11 Denver 

Susplclon 
fue;itive from 
Colorado (con 
game ) 

No diepositlon 

Fraud by Mall; Acqu1tted by 
V10latlon Securlty Jury 
and ixchange trial 
Act and Conspiracy 

b7C 

December 7. IDe Angeles 
1967 Police 

Depart .. nt 

GranG Theft 
Merchandlse 

- 5 -

No dlsposltlon 
(PrObation officer 
states thls is 
po.sibl,. the 
arrest for the 
current offense.) 



fA 87-28977 
mm/nr 

Sen10r Speclal Invest1gatorl I 
Callforn1a Comm1ss1on of Corporat1on., a •• cr1bed KlWTOM as an 
aceo_pll.hed oon man of many years .tanding, who 18 knowledgeable 
In the f1eld of petroleum and m1ning, and haa explolted thls 
knowledge In swlnd11ng people. 

Letters of cO.Mendatlon to the .ubject were sent to 
the probat1on office by the follow1ng indiv1duals: 

- 6 -
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AQ 87-7861 

AT SILVQ. CITl, ~EW MEXICO 

The August 12, 1970, issue of the "Silver City 
Daily press,· p~lished at Silver City, New Mexico, cODtained 
on the front pa~ two photographs bearing the caption, "New 
Mine Near Budkhorn." The oaption under the photOqraphs 
continued to state that S. M. NEWTON shipped ore samples 
fram the above sbown mine to Ca1iforDia by air Mon~ay to be 
assayed. The miae, which is believed to contain silver 
ore, is located about one mile north of Buckhorn in Western 
Gr¥t County. '.!!be mine is located on the side of a hill on 
state land and is near an area where NEWTON has been seeking 
mercury for about five years. A fault runs through the area 
of the small pit and black rock is located in the earth below 
the fault. 

- 7 -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

I 
No~r 30, 1970 

C0Ifl_~ ______ _ 

~li-.-X-UM--::~-lA--t-~-i .. --a--6U-i~1I------------------¥~i~.~~~ 
fiI'~' in tbAt put, b4_ aaquaintAtd vith SII.JIS lIiEWTOH 

- r~AQ haft I>fHlJl 'J1'JA~ in Jl_«>lUI IItbing 
L ... =::-:t.~\lre=:-:a~l-:n~:I:":--::::;r:r-!dnity of Sil_r city and Grant CovIty, 
... MII:a1oo. n. hu M_ re-.t p..,lielt.y in ~ Sll .. r City 
newapllplr ~oernin'i1 II ai_ near BlIdtborn report:.dly opjlrate4 
by UN'ON .m4 h. luu, in t .. ot, had cx:C'uion to perform .... s .. y 
bI.u ....... 1 •• ot or-. all.9't4.l:r oo-.l.n'1 frca the tiDe n.ar 
Bu_hom .., _11 &II tro. a 1Iin. Dear Vaa&dJ_, New Mtlxioo, 
Ill-.o nportftly opentad by NJ:W1'Ot1 I I lie aaid. hb 
t..ata 011 \:he Dr. pro'ftd that the ore WM worthleu and did 
XI>Ot _t.a.1n •• _tulia! _IIItIU of 1li1".r or _rClllry as 
indicat.d ia the pllblic:1t:r in tIY 100&1 pre... h further 
Cg .U4 th .. t ~ p-.blici ty ooJllcernin'1 the !line uar ~1lCIllhorn, 
N_ Nexi«:t, .... .antion of the poaaibili ty of .. rcury in this 
ana, which he lltated W'IUI praetie&lly illlpOuible iJUUlaloh as 
th.i. area i. loeu.d in &1\ old lava flow where _rcury "'0'I11d 
be _lik.ly to be fOWld. 

~ ______ ~~~~~rlJ.tateQ that his Offioq~~Y~'~8~1 __ -,~~~~ ____ ~ 
I Ito an offlce oeftIpi.4 by lmI'1'OIl! ~d the 
piiitOltl-.a 1n the offiCfl wr-. v.ry t:h1.11 &1'ld NR1f'l'OIIL I 
being' eld.rly, w-.re B~.t hard of haarUq ud con_ntta 1.n 
10114 nl101t. He doea ree&ll h4tariAq CODftrsation thre.tb the 
parUUOA .t 01\. ti_ wiwtAin .o~o4y 1o1'U ~ll1g .. )::~ or 
told. to 919 to .&1 Puo Uld blly a quanti t.y of _rCJU)'. H. 
co.u.d ootlclll:de emIr that the pU1:pOn of the _rC'llrY waa to l>4I 
tIII~ t:o "!Salt" the IIli.ne either Mar Buckhorn or Vanadi1ll!ll, 
~ Marl 00 , wi tb the id.a of con'ti.ncing aQMOSUl that the rni.M 
W&tl\ I in taet, vlll.l:I8ble for the purpoae of obtainin9 _rC1lry. 

I lcontl p!I@d that it hu ~ rl,llllOred that 
lUI indi vid_l knoown as L IhAd AdYanoed a .ublltuUIll 
aWl!. of .oM: .~thin'1 in the n.i,nhor~ of $50,000, to 
1lC'Ir.!'OliI1~ 1000talUlibly for de_lop...tt wort. on the Blaekhorn 
ld_. BiUld c:onclude only knowio'J NE1f'I:'ON f II background all 

h' .&I. L.I ____ ....... ~ 

- . -
• ,t Ir ~ Fbi If II Ih,. ",c,'r,nriv ',,\ Ih" '1-' IlfI,j II '~lrlr,.d Ie;> C', ,1',1"', 
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beift~ A con .an'~~Y-~iM~UC::::~~~urse, lost this inTestaent 
and hlld ~n t:aIt4U1 by He SA d he d04l8 know 

I Ifurther stated that a recan: :a~ng C"Ontractor 
in Silver city, I I eqoloy.d a Ilwhoae 
~ i. I.UlkDO'lm to him, who hu reportedly lib. .at one 
of the principal reasons he eame to Silver City for the pavin~ 
job wu that he had contact wi th 60_ person in ei thar Arltan.!lB 
or TaftQa .. ee who had discuesed with hia the possibilities of 
a IIini1P.q ..... nture i,JI conn.ction with either the Buckhorn mine 
or ttl. pU!pl~ in VanMiWll. I Jlilaid that the nanw of 
thl.t jcOt31d probably be obhine from the City Hall 
i~cb as the PIVint; ~nt;ract was a city project and this 
indi rl4l:l&l wu the firet 1 Ito arri V$ in conneotion with 
this O(lft tracrt • 

I l'jVi.ed that to the beat of his knowl.dge, 
I 1~1 _have now left the Siivcr City ,~a . 
lulu baatly after obtaining the f~dll from Land 
h. has no infOrMation concerning the wh.r.abouts oil I 
NEw.!.'ON I I He said that! I is nlnct~ accept 
the faet thllt he hall btoJ.n tUlln inl!lofar as hlt,L-...) knows. 

a hlllil I\Ot made !lny coq>laint to any law enforcement 
that be haa been swindl.d by NEWTON I !He .,id 
i. apparently convinced that he has inveatedn a 9QOd 

thing .xld h. is determined to salvage Bomethinq from the 
operation, although in lopinion, the mine near BuokAorn 
as veIl as the property near Vanadium, is worthless insofar 
all obtain1n<J any suhliltantial qullJltities of silver ore or 
_rcury troll. either property. 

- 9* -
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~D-Ztl.J (Rt"v IZ·-19-67j -
FEDERA .... BUREAU OF INvC:::STIGATION 

I DATE 

I 3/31/71 _ 3/26/71 
i REPORT MADE 61' 'ITYPED ey 

1·"C"HA"SR;-7~-J.J"fE"'R""O"'F"'C""A""SE ..... ___ .... 1 - - - JJ:L_ 

I'1Ef"OR:1'IN<:'i OFFICE I OFFICE OF ORIGIN 

i ALBUQUERQUE 
TITLE OF CASE 

~-~NVESTtGAT\VE !='E:RIOD 

112/23/70 

! lTSP· CONFIDENCE GAME 
! 
I 'ii_ __ ._._. _____ ~_ ~ _______ -L 

ItEFElli'lfCES I 

AllNctu.rque repert of SAl 
AllNqwerque .irte 1 to J .c::""'k"".,...o""n .......... t""'I""z'"'7""1 .... 1 ... t-....... 

11/30/70. 

b7C 
.p. 

AT J!&i'SOI!. tuglSSIP,fl 

[yrpi,h 'l)pqy.r,~u .. e re.ult. of interview with I 
_ nettle.ted in reAQairte1. L-_-...I 

iSIiMEMTS DNONE 
.. ---... ~ ... -... 

CLAIMED ACQUIT~ CA5E HA5 eEEN: 

NU I 5.VINGet RECOVERIES TAI.S 
---~ I PE;NO(Nr,l " .... £R ONE: YEAR OVli:S trJNO 

!='£NOlNG PFlO$£ClJ"rION _J ______ L _____ '- __ OVER 51 X MON THS DYE!S ilJNO 

How F'wd. 



FD-204 ~I.':" 3-3-59) 

Copy to' 

Field Offke File #' 

Syno~.: 

DETAILS, 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

SA!::::I :'C""""'7'I"""""""I"II''''''''_...I Hafeh 31, 1971 

AQ 87-7861 

JUCJBOlN MINING COMPANY, 
MA<*iTIC JlESEARCH FOlJM)ATION I 
$lIAS "ASON J!EWTQfI r 

I 

OHlco' ALBUQUERQUE 

BUre(:u .. File # 87-111909 

INtERSTATE TlANSPORTATION OF STOLEN PROPERTY -
COIO'lDENCE GAME 

w 
advi';£lIlllL....alILLJ,.eet I 

UJalLL __ -.Ilihrougll 
Fl'iU 

blC 



H,IHYlnS 
... ,SlJ"XJI. CUI. UN wrC9 

_----...\.oO ... )I......j"-lau.111 CMIIlt.1l<lt vital 1 ... -------------, 
L-_ ....................... _---I!cer -1 (w ttwr 11lhnlilttiii concerDiIll ,d6jecu i 

acthtd .. . 

(2) U~ receipt of ~.ylt. of interyiew V1th~I __ ~ 
f~ JIIClUoa, ~t oy furtbttr ~ .. ary inve.t1(!'jaticm. 

AI +VM8'SMi. Ii){ MQIW nn. COl\t;uot vi ~ tbeJ I,tt==t to 
i"t1ty ~ ~D t'Qlrir"'~Fr'lUti6ii 01i i'R I'IIIlJ r..,rt-.sty L ----=- -: ~_ baa bHD in C9~t ,,1 til 
ia11 ....... b f _ f .{ subjects "EWTON ... I ____ ..... 
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FED~RAl BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

12/30/70 

l~l ______ ~ __________ ~II ________________ ~loffice atIL~~ 
. .. f urn i. heJ'"" t:hiit 
t~ii;;t~ rnto~t£onl 

SA .... 1 ____ .....lIma 

'hi' ,j,', (1,~'\t ,",q,) ',I c,.lr., ,,,,t 'Ir, r ~"'"JII' ',I r ," 

It 'J:"j ,+. Jrd.~li 'J'~ "',->1 I,; t,.., .1'iICibul.-j 'J" >,i~ _ '"" 

2 
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AQ 81-1"1 

U SILVia CITY. NEW MEXICO 1 

!be fo11ow1na Ideatifie.cian ~rd uad.r FBI Nua~r 
S35 &61 ... ~.1Ted !~ the Ide~if1c.t1on Division of tae 
FlI 8ft F.~ 11, 1'711 

3 
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UNI'J.'ED 

.r 
I""" 

S'l'N£ES DEP.e-,Rl'M"':"'j'r 0;- JUS'l'ICE 
-:RAL BUREP.U or INVESTlGATIf 

WASHINGTON, D.C. aoS31 ..-... 

, '~' ~ ~::=-
ThefoUowl1't.gFBI1'8<:ord,NUMBER 835 861 ,b furni.hed FOR OFFICIAL USE ONtry. 

eoNT"'-'OUTO" Of" FINGER,.,.,,.,,,.. Afltf'tESTED 0" 
RItCl!:IV£O CHARGE DlSPOS1T10N 

PD.,NYC,N.Y'. Silu 1'. Newtc·n I 7-S-31 
¥- . 

[U€,. ?I<l.rrant. • 

t:ont cldr, N. 
conopil'acy 

7-10-31 del. 
to II.J. At..th. 

SPol.,One1da.N.Y~ 

PO.,NYC,N.Y. 

'VSM Los Angeles 
Cali.'" 

so Lo~ Angeles call 

5il,,$ Ma.son I Ne~ton,#226S 

Sila, IJ. Newtcn 
#-

Silas 1[. Ne~.ton 

1/'S-9JS74 

Silas Nason 
I 

I Newton \i 

t i\.129068 
, Silas Hason l,cwton I 
I #B-242832 I 

9-23-34 falso stock 
statl'nwnts 

7...J.5-35 2 indictm-::nh -
via. 952 P.L. 

G. L,. 2nd -W-.:Irrant 

rot1. on bail 
$2500 

10-15-5 P transp Inter '. -11-53 nc; ~,\;,.~ •. :) 
State stolen ill ret v~ CJ 
P l'::lP cnvcf, Qp' 0 vl: 

hG oJ: .l'J.':>l' 
10-14-52 SUEP ~'uGitiv.~ Colo 

(Confid¢oce acme) 

o R1~erS1do Ca11 
I 
S1las- 1·laBon 12-2-52 

: Newton i:50116 
<;1185 1'-1a sor, 
refton #:7279 

,Cont'1dcnco G~l.lIlO Hold to!' Colo, 

n Denver 9010 

,M Denver Colo 

SO Los /Angeles 
Calif I 

I Silas IJIason I Newton ,,1')501 

Silas !t:ason 
Newton 
#C-630673 

Infermation shewn en this Identificat: 
contributors. Where final disposition Is no 
munical& with agency contributing those 1, 

Notatierw indicated by • ore NOT hase. 
C/Qti~ .. 1 .... 119 as h&inq po~sihly id~nbco.l wit 

12-5-52 pold tc- DA's 
orf! ,.; 

3-12-58 mail fraud vio 
Securitieo & ex­

: <'han3t: ,.ct & 
(.of\.Jplracy 

12-7-67 GT money 

4 

acquitted by 
jury trial 

J 
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FD-263 (Rev 12-19-67) 

; . FEDERAL~UREAU OF INVnTIGATIOI'1 . 
r 

REF)ORTING OFFiCe: OFFiCe: OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

ALBUQUERQUE ALBUQUERQUE 5/19/71 3/25/71 - 5/17/71 
TITLE l5 CASE REPOAT ........... " 

BUCKHOllN MINING COMPANY; SA I I 
MAGNETIC RESEARCH FOUNDATION; CHARACTER OF CASE 
~1;wa.~ HaScti HE:~CI:l· 

I I ITSP - CONFIDENCE GAME 

:f> REFERENCES: 

Albuquerque report of SA I dated 3/31/71. L...-_____ ----I 

Jackson letter to Albuquerque, 3/25/71. 

- C -
ADMINISTRATIVE: 

In view of the fact that! ~whose 
1nterv1ew is reported here1nt hastatea he loaned NEWTON 
approXiaa~,OOO about 4 years ago and because of the 
fact that cons1ders th1s to be a loan to NEWTON rather 
than cons er g that he was cheated or sw1ndled by NEWTON 

TYPED BY 

mcc 

in any way and further 1n v1ew of the fact that NE"W'l'ON at 
this t1me 1s no longer 1n the Silver City, NM, area, th1s matter is be1.n4 ,,It"l,, .. il 

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED o NON!! ACQUIT- CASE HAS SEltHI 
CONVIC. AUTO FUG FINES SA,VING$ "ECOVERIES TALS 

PENDING OYER ONE VEAR OVIt. ONO 
PENDING PltO$&CIJTION 

OVER SIX MONTHS DyES DNo 

\A2'\lv rfVll\A SP'£CtJo,L. AGENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACI!S BIlLOW APPROVED IN CHARGE 

eOF'IES MADE. I" P1 .. 1 IIICj~7-14 ~EC 17 
'1)- Bureau (87-111909) (RM) 

--- 1 
Il .. fl. 

1 .. Albuquerque (87-7861) 
a MAY 2419-::-

I 

--1 
I I 

Dlu.mlnotlon Record of Attached Report NO_atlDn. 

Agenoy 

~ Request Reod. . 
Date I<wd d 
-" 1(1 How Fwd I 

!L 1 I \::) 

1711 _ A* _ 
us GOnlNMl1IT 'ItUIT.", O'I'ICI 1110 O-".~f" 



F1)·204 (R~. 3.3·59) 

... .. ..... 

Copy 10. 

R.""" 01 
Date· 

FI.1eI om... FII. II 

TIll., 

Ch_.r. 

UN •. .£0 STATES DEPARTMENT OF ...... STICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

SAl 
~y·~i~9~,-1~9~1~1~----~ 

OfficII Albuquerque 

AQ. 87-7861 8 ••• 0. FII. #. 

BUCKHORN MINING COMPANY; 
MAGNETIC RESEARCH FOUNDATION; 
SILAS HASON NEWTON; 

87-111909 

INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF STOLEN PROPERTY -
CONFIDENCE GAME 

$y •• ,. II lS.dVild he ] ~~ed HEWl'ON 
approximately $10,000 abdut 4 yeatS ago.~dvised that 
he considered the money advanced to NEWT as a oan and did 
not cons ider that he h:~...IlJWUU:.wlfL..e..c...wt:...J:I..IILlJlll.L.e.a.....:LtL...WlLJZ;..l&JI. 

Et.,..~:: : 1 :eDt~ fy I'N I f unsuccessfUl. 
co~ 4ij Is no additional informs. on concehrn~~g~--------~--J 
He fUrther stated NEWTON is not known to be in the 
NM, area at this time. 

- C -

DETAILS; 
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F[)'302 <I\ov. 3-17-(9) 

,... . • 

ft,ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA ~ 

Date March 25. 1971 

r---~~~ ___ ~I~I ~ __ ~~~ __ ~ ~~~~~~I was advised of the identity of the intervr~~W~i~n~g~ __ ~ 
Agent and the nature of tQe j;O\l} ry wbi cb cpncijrne.d _ I 
knowledge of SILAS NEWTONl __ Jand their mining 
property in Silver City, New exico. 

L-=--__ ~Istated that he has known SILAS NEWTON 
for about four or five years and that he loaned him $10,000 
about th ur years ago and that NElI1TON has paid- back part of 
this money. He advised that he never gave NElIlTON a lump sum 
of this money but that it wa: o:er f period of time. He 
stated-that neither NEWTO~have tried to sell him any 
stock in any mines and thateas spent some time in Silver 
City with NEWTON who is a I ~f his. 

tated that he 
to him ~-r--"=r~o~u h NEWTON and 

who is also known 

~tated that he believed NEWTON was Il:> have 
some. sil~v-e-r~a-n~d~m-e-rJcury mines. I Istated that he could 
not be led to bf'lieve that NE\vTON would attempt to sell any 
fraudulent mining stock as he \.as in his ooinion too fine a 
2entlemen' hm~ever .1 I 

I Istated that in 1968 when he was in New 
Mexico~,~h~e--~b-e~l~ie-v-e~d Mr. NEWTON advised him that~1 ~~I·had 
IIbeaten'him out of lots of money". but he could not prove 
it. 

stated that he could furnish no further 
~ii.W n'·f'~""'Il''''''''Jll-'''·Ur'l:t>um-''I.'!I,;,ll·v"ii'I .. ,~ ... "aT_~ ... ng any of the mining advent.ures of NEHTON 
I and could furnish no further information concerning 

--~~~_~er--o~= ~~em.----------------------------------------__ __ 
On 3/23/71 at 

s~ yh 
III 

b7C 
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AQ 87-7861 

The ... ~" ~~..4... • ..... 6~ ... 'h;tion was conducted by 
Special Agent I I 

AT SILVER CITY. NEW MEXICO 

~ ~rther advised that SILAS NEWTON has not 
been :!.nhe Silver City, New Mexico, area for quite some~t~me -
and noted th&t NEWTON was t'!'le defendant in a la-lif suit involving 
the Village of Ba1ard,New Mexico. He said NEWTON conveniently 

- 3 -
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AQ 87-7861 

became ill when this suit was called for trial in Grant 
County District Court and he has not known NEWTON to be back 
in the Silver City, New Mexico, Area since that time. 
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KANSAS CITY, MO. 7!1//tl 
fitle: 

INVEST 6 GATIQN 
> 

!lID 

) ~1::::====::====I_m_t_h_a_l_i_as_e_S~ ______ E_S_P_I_O_N_AG_E __ -_G_._ 

,f1. SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: SILAS Mjii:rroH is president of Kansa.:-;'estem Pipe-
.. "r/ line Compe:"lY, Denver, Colorado, which is a emall 

~- oil company with trU'ee small producing oil wells 
but no pi.pel1ne. NEWTOIJ receivee on average about 
~OO per month from this corporation. NEWTON 
reportedly dril)inr oil well near Los Ange)~sJ 
califomia, at present Lime. NEI"lTOO believed 

g; fo er to have received financial backing from 
§1 ~ L::-!-::"::,,-::-::=~=..I<New York City. NEWTON rfJ 0 tedly 
~ C(I) a 0 a oc e n llsiness w:i.th !lOlriW::C[iilii;[~ ~ ..... ,,tI 

S2 9:JJ: ~ f§.ff: ~cr,~~~Kansas. repor 0 ~,no 
~ r ~ ()\. ; sloyal or un-American sta ternonts in or_ar 
~ / J.s.::: ~ McCracken, Kansas. NEWTON maintains no P¥rsonal 
~ t?'~ i ..::0 ::s bank acCOt4"lt at C! tizens State Bank, lIiICr~en. 
~ .£/ (J. ~.<t~'IJ The Newton Development Company, 01' 1It!i.c:p S!l.As M. 
;;::s- ~, :bY i)' NEVITON is hosad officj a1, m.aintains accqunt..t. 

§::f ~b?\ A Union National Bank, Wich1.ta, Kaneas, lmt i~ng 
~ :" ''I-'tr ~' of a suepicioue :latu:re appears concornil'l/i: 

""'oJ /'. ~\':.'i I account. 
~(, . 'U\ IJ1 
,~ \. 

"'\. \). 
''''~., P. 
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REFERENCE: 

Report of Spocial Agentl ILoS Angeles, California, 
dlltod 3/20/41. 1..-____ ..1 

DETAIIS: 

Assistant Caarder of t~ Citizens state Bank, 
.....,:r::c:'l"':ra:::c=c~n:-.""'I!':ar~l:':':!l~a:;"s, ... upon interview udvised tMt SIUS M. NEWTON 

wU.s lfoll known to him and although he did not carry a personal 
aocount with this bar:k, he did do business with the bank as 
preoidont of tho Kansas Wewt0rn Pipeline Company, which companl1l~;""----.., 
Jllaintains an account at the Citi.zens State Bank at McCracken. L 
stated that m;'.HON ~ra.s the "promotJl'" typo of individUlill and w'-a-s-m-o-r-o----' 
of an "' d t. 
NEilTON 
stated~,~o~rl'~~r~~~.~Q~~~~~~~~~~o~~~~~~~~~L]~[:::~ 
tha~ no S'JlIlS of mon~ have bo()n sent by NEWTON to L::----:::"~---...... 
the Subject of ~his case, from t~o account of the l~nsas Western 
P:!polino ComPID'-,I' in tho Citizons State Rlllk at McCrackon. The 
only wi~hdrawb.] s from this acoount appoared to be wj thdra,ra1s of 
from $100 to t300, in favor of SILAS M. NEl'lTctI, and smaller sums of 
money paynolc to employues of the knsas Wesi,ern Pipeline Company 
.vho arc workJng on thq i,hree wells located 1n the vicini~ of 
McCracken. I _ advised that Mr. NEWTCM do£;s not roceivG 
any set salarJ' from this company, but dr.lws on tho account of this 
company accordi~g to his needs. He stat~d that usually tho checks 
will run betlrec:1 elOO m:rl $500, and that ~\rrON uSUIIIlJ.y cashes 
tho:Jc chocks at tho Ambassador Hotol, Los AngolGs, and the Brom 
Palaeo Hotel in Denvor, Colorado. 

I ~t'ltCd that the oil produced by the throe oil wcl:ts ownod 
bY the Kailsas ',VeetEll:'l1 Pipoline Comp!U'lIV is sold to thv Shallow Waoo;r 
Ronnlng Compan,v, 1\ branc:h of the A tlantj c Rer:tnine Compa'"lY, and 
that the deposits in the acoo1l.'1.t or this company at the Citi~ens 
Ste.te Bank arc from t:10 sal3 of this "n. 

~~r-rt:'::-::"':fl.advised aftor ref()rl'ing to tho ~ocords of tho bank, 
that tho a~ss of tho Kansas ,-;estern Pipelin~ is 908 Equitablc 
BmJding, Denl"r: CO] 9r!ld!f. In add:! tion to pcmg aUUill.ted with 
this company, _ Jll.dvisod that Mr. NEl7'rCN is also president 
of the Kansas- 1'lyol1ling Oil Compa.n,)' at Donvor, Colorado J 
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of the Newton Development Company of Denver, (gJgradg. anr is also 
president of an oil company the natl6 of lvhich did not 
!maw. yrl:4ch is drilling a well in California n.;)ar the ocean. 

I Istated he believed that the location of these drilling 
op~rations is in the Vicinity of Los Angeles. He l*e±ed toot he 
had no definite information on this. According to I 
NEl'lTON formerly '!aG connected ,vi th the Orien t."l Refinin(l COIllPany 
of Donvor:colOrado. and also was associated in the Q~ b"S1DQS; 
withl II I 
advised t. t Mr. NEt!'1'Cit had been finanoed in SO!!!) of s promot on 
schemes and operations through J. H. CA..1\PEN'J.'ER of Now York, a 
finanCier, who 110 stated ha'l b,)on reported to him as tho mmer of 
tho building in which tho Columbia Broadcasting Company is located. 
He adVised that his infornation at the present time is that Mr. CAR~ 
PENTER is deud. 

u~~oss and privata a 
ind:l.vidual in the Sta~ of Kansas.1 t;tatod that during 
tho time NE'.-JTON was in Kansas, he lived intormi tt(mtly ln Noss City, 
K.."1Ilsas, at the Hotel Max. He stuted his pormanent address, 
h~KQvor, appec~s to be the Brown Palace Hotel in Denver, Colorado, 
but that he also spands considerable time at the Knicket'bocker 
Botcl and Ambassador Hotcl in Los A..~gclcs or Hollywood, California. 

Istated that NEWTON is a personable and likeable type 
'--'::'Of"';"'liri=d":r.M::!":!ar:::ua~l, that he appears to be a good American citizen, has 

no accent in his speech, and has never made any un-American or 
disj oyal or Jm::athetj c remarks in McCracken, Kansas, or :tn the 
prtlsence or! __ ~vrhich "lOuld cause hill! to believe that he 
was othenrise, a good American. He advised that JJr. Ifu'l'lTON 
displayed oOIlsic.lerable inteL'est in the le.st Presidential eleotion 
and that his V)1itical remarks during tbr.t election were in favat' 
of the Republican prosidenticl candidate. 

I ~dvised that N~"TON has nevor resided in McCracken, 
has never borX'OVred money from tho Ci tiz.:lns State l3&'1k, and maintains 
a very low b[,laIlOe in the b.mk at 1!cCrackon. He stated that the 
aocount amounts to only a tra11sfcr account, and that approJtimlltcly 
as fast "s mone:' is taken in it is paid out to ~" emu] QYIlQS of the 
company operating the oil wells and Mr. IlE'VTON. t ladvised 
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tl.at it was about, six weeks prior to May 16, 19/.1, that a withdl'awal 
or deposit appeared jn this account. 

lata t€ld thl. t the Newton Development Company, of which 
I....:-:l\Ir:--. -:~'EWT=~O~N~is prusident, has banking connections in Wichita, Kansas J 

but he was unablo to recall the namo of the bank that these con­
noctions woro wi til. 

At Wiohita, Kansas 

I ICashior of' "he Kansas S'Gat(j Bonkfl·II-_______ I-_--. 
Assistant Cashicl' 0;: the Southwest National Barrlk""-.t.L~-------,.-----I 
Vice President or the ~~rst National Bank; andl A 

Assistant Cashier, of the l!' 0 J.rth National 'Bank, 1.:~'"!Ir"'l"""fi"::n""Wlllr.ll"!c:'lh:'!!l."ta'l:'"", ....... 
Kansas, were co ctod in an effort to locato the bank account of 
the Nowton De opmcnt Company. Vii th ncgilti ve NSul ts • 

• ssistant Cashier of the Union National Bank, 
...,.!!'~-=ol:r.I:"!",-':r.:"~a::":s:-J-:':u~?on intorviuw adviseQ. tha t the Newton Development 

Company maintains an account at that bank. I IUsplayed 
to Agel1t the records and ac(!ount of this company at that bank, vlhich 
reflected that the account ¥ms in the name of tho Newton Development 
Company, and that S. ll. NEilTON was the only individual a.uthorized 
to draw on this acoount. llle addross of the Newton Development 
Company was given as Box 433, Ness City, Kansas, and lator ohanged 
to tho BroadviEl'l'I Hotel, WiCl1.i ta, Kansa.s, and later to Box 3, Dodge 
City, Kansas, on Ma~T 12, 1936. It was subsequently changed to 
908 Equitable Bui1ding~ Den-"or, Colorado, which aOCOrdri ... n9IO...ltOloo:...._-, 
those records is the pl'esent address of this company. , I 
st1.ted that alt'lough the records did not refleot it, he was of tho 
opinion that S. M. NEtVTON had formerly been associated with the 
Moody Interests, of c~nsiderable wealth and backing at Galveston, 
Texas. 

An inspection of the record/'! conceming this account of the Newton 
Development CQlI1y.!any r'lfl(jct·)d that there were no cancelled checks 
,·,hich tad not bl)en sent to the company at the l1,ion ,-tIo::'!'::;' Eil'lk. 
The rooords l'oflectod that "he balance l.n this acco1Jl'lt at the til'lo 
it was inspocted on June 18, 1941, was $115.97, A further inspection 
of this account reflected that the averab~ bal2nco from March 21, 
1941, to May 27, 1941, 'l'l"aS about $300. The depOSits during that 
period were $1,675, and the largest withdrsTlal during this period 
\"las $350. This bank does not have a Recordac!< System, and it was 
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impossible to determine to whom the 'llithJrm.":'.ls were made in favor 
01'. I ladvised that rn: does not recall ever having seen 
a withdrawal 1'rOl\l this account made in favor 01'1 1 
He aUvised that if regular wi thdrawa15 were made in 1'avor of this 
individual he would know about it. 

PEN DIN G. 
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UNDEVELOPED LEADS: 

KANSAS CITY FIELD D1VISION 
\,. 

~ka. Kansas will contact. 
or b7C 
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FEDERAL §uamAq ,Ol. INV~STIGATION 

This Case Originated At: NEW YORK CITY K.C. F!le #65-7 
-it!e;':'::::'p';oX',,,,£:.::nifiid;"':e:':';'A tF=;:=-'=~Da;"t:'::e::;Wh;':'-:e::':n:::Ma&:-=d;'::e':::"-""pe:;;j~o""d"'F""'o~r"::';'"1ieport Made !3Y 

Which Made 
KANSAS CITY, MO. 7/1/41 5/16 - 6/18/41 
Title: Character of Case 

I with aliases ESPIONAGE - G. 

I lID 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: SILAS M. NEWTON is president of Kansas Western Pipe­
line Comp<;"l.Y, Denver, Colorado, which is a small 
oil company with three small producing oil wells 
but, flO p;.peline. NEWTON receives on average about 
$;200 per month from this co:rporation. NEWTON 
reportedJ~ drilling oil well near Los Angeles, 
California, at present tjme. ~VTON believed 
formerly to have reoeived financial backing from 

/fY' ~J. H. CAR~TER, Now Y~rk Cit~th :~ON renortedl 

."~ J_~rrm~ 
~~,/ <? ' repor E) as ma e no 

" ,..1 ~ IS)'\, \t isloyal or tm-American sta temcnts in or ncar 
(~:::i',:~,#.g... McCracken, Kansas. NEWTON maintains no personal 

" ,( ',I r <:;., 'I bank account at CHizens State Bank, McCracken. 

NEVfrON is head official, maintains account at ~ 
The Nowton Development Company, of which SILAS M. 

'-.' fir i Union National Bank, WiChita, Kansas, but nothing 
"~,',,' \0",4\' f\. of a suspicious nature appears concerning this 

, " A., <'... \~ ~ account. 
'- ~~ ~~\/I 

APproved ana 
F~twarde.d , 

'-f. ' ~ 
""'-, \, ',A.4.AI 

COPir.s 
5 - Bureau 
2 - New York 
2 - Denver 
2 - Los Angeles 
2 - Kansas Oi ty 

P. 

,'"', S~ectal Ae:ont 
~, :tn Charra 

: '0 ~jl' \/ l.,CV:l~+-1 __________ _ 
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F :E D !...!.!..L BUR E A U 0 FIN V E S· T I GAT ION 

This Case Orift*ted At: NEl'T YORK CITY K.C. File f62-7 
fte::>ert Bade A .. De. ie Made Period Made by 

KANSAS CITY 

Title: .. 
SYNOPSIS OF 
FACTS: 

8-9-41 8-1-41 

Character of Case: 

I wi. th aliases ESPIONAGE - G. 

~d I 

scr as , ~~as:u.. ______ ....., 

May have necessary ~ ormation 
~i:iliir;p~o~s!s~~e}ma~, rriage of NEWTON ~o subject 

• 

:or:::EiIlEtakNm;,:E1'IT:.-:OJi~1 ~has d •• 
011 sas. r_~~~~~. =:---. __ --' 

... 

5 eau 

ma;)' be lioQUl"ce 
'--o-:f~irif-'o-rma--:'t~ion-.-'NEI'IT=-=~CIN~""al:':'l-e-""d:-'l"to~h-ave""" beah married 

tuice. 
I len as own 0 

Asst. Diroctor E. J. Connelley 

,,. y"k (~ e •• N:Z 2 Denver 
:2 Los Angeles 
2 Kansas City i \: ,; _ /_ " I:r 

• 
COPIES DESTROYRD 

- ... --~ 

RI4 
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REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent ... I ____ ...... 1 Kansas City, 
llissouri dated 7-1-4].. 

DETAIIS I At Topeka, Kansas: 

I I 

rurnlsn c 
I WetS J.nuo:rvJ.6VfOO, allO roqu8s "Ou ,,0 

a 'n ncernlnu hi s kn01'lledl"o of SIIoAS 
1Il. NEWTON I 
}I. NE\l'rQN I 

I ,.,.,. "" 
I 

land in his opinion SILAS l!. NEWTON 

tntcd he later learnod that SILAS I.:. NEVITON's wife had 
L-::a"l"!"e::"g::o:":!"!':':'"'I"e::-£.t a sizeablo estate in stocks, bonds, and jewelry, but 

that llEl'ITON was UMble to get possession of them after her death and 
was very much disappointed. 

an Ilpproacne 1'0 (,1' 

SILt,S 11. llEW'l'ON. 
business with thc~:'l"J.~t~~z:-:()~n~S~tm~k at j,:cCre.('ken, Y.ansas; that he is 
known to do business with the following btmks: The United States 

I 

National Bank of Dcnvo!', Colorado, The Union lJational Btmk of Wichita. 
KllIl!las under the name of the Nowton Development Company. I 
states tho. t the account at the Unl.an National Btmk in Wic·~[T:tt;-:a::-.TI':::'s-us=e~dr--'" 
by NEWTON I II 

I asia-ted thnt he is woll nw~e of the fect thrtt IJit J. It. '--_..I 
CARPE1ITER, dece!lSed, formerly of N"~7 York Oi tw lOtmed large sums of 

:

oney in the past for SIU.S L llEllTON in the oil business. c:::J 
lstl.l.tClS t.'1~t Mr. J. H. Cl.RPENTER at one time called on him at 

ewton, Kansas Md told him tlw. t ho (lnticipatcd turning ovor three or 
four hundred thousand dollars to NEWTON for investment, st.'l.ting that 
ho vras obligated to NEWTON through past business e:xpor1ences with 
NEWTON; had been the cause of him receiving some large profite. 
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telephone whon unnocessary, ~d stated that he traveled almost 
exclusively bw air. 

He added that tlle onl woman yrho he know NElITON to be 

b/C 

I furmshed information t,hat I I who 
is reporteC! to be 1n tlle ,t. -t."" 
presont time working for ;JE\ITOli.' I 

r--
I 

JNEVITON and may bo able to furnish infonnation 
11" properlY approached. 

- PEN DIN G -

- J -
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UNDEVELOPED LEADS: 

THE DENVER FIELD DIVISIon: 

At Denvor 
n orviEll 

mar 
o 

flill endeavor to locate and i:l'".srViJ'V r 
of SIUS M. NE';rrON is order tv ascerta'I"~n""TIn~a.~di'Ti~s~cr~o~e~t~-""" 
mannilr v(hether Im:/TO!1 is marriod te subjectJ ... _____ ..I 

Will !'1akel investi ;ation at th8 Uniteld States llational Bank 
to ascertain in Il. discreet manner vlhether or not SILAS ~1. 

NE'IITOII is now, or has been in tho past, writing checks 
payable to L I under tha t nSl'lc, or known 
aliases. 

THE too I.NOBLES FIELD DIVISION I 

At Long Bo~h California, will discretely intcrVicml I 
..... ~~ ...... I an (,noloyee of Ei/TON, with a viow to ascertaining 

'Whethen on nat wiToN r s marriod to, or associated with, 

THE Kl,t/SAS CI'l'Y FIELD DIVISION: 

.• t McCrackol', Kansas will intorviGlv officials of tho Citiza:ls 
J3iiiik to obtain iniorT'lation ooncerning SIlJ,S M. NEmON, with 
sp('lcific vievr to ascertain v/hot:1or or not chacko 'mitten }". 
wnON bB'iO clo.'!l'od the bank, r.urkod p::tyable tol I 

und"r that namo or knavlIl ahases. '---_ .... 
[,t ~1ichita Kansas a 

from tl'a 

n a ross 
ma;)' be pertinent to tIns case. 
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• •• 0 be hotel 
ut at the pre • .at 
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'I'll DUYlIt FIEJ..I) D 

C.l .. do. wi!.ll dJ..orntly ilIt.ni .... 1 
who it rep;;:;Oft';::c:;:n~...,;;:;i'fii;;jn~y the Ir..-ton Develo~nt C~~uy=~.~9OIl~..----""" 
.qui t .. bl, Ihllldins;. wi!. th .. vi~ to .... e.rtaini n, wIuoth"r SIU; III. 
:JItITOli 1a -rr1ed to Oft' .... ooiatAld with .. I ________ ... _ 

At Los ~'b •• Californi ... wi!.ll disoreetly oheok with tho 
State Oil and O;:.~a1011. iocat.dln tho B .. nkert. BuildJ.Ag, Sixth 
and Rill streeta. :r.o. Woles, relatift to e.ny information wbieh they 
MY po ..... oonoornint:J land SILlS N~Oll'. 

W1l1 al.o oheck the Retail Uerohants Credit ~a.ooiation 
at toe !ntel.. for any intormation oono.rning the .. bove~named men. 

\'II!. i «:"~ 

~,~ ~ -'. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA 110N<" 
// 

./ :J'OI'mNo.l 
,." .. CAIIEO"IClI .... Ta>AT ... TOOK CITY. lID' TCIllC ~I""NO. 65-44 

ESPIOllAGJI - G 

R.pw't of S,,801 .. 1 "".nt ...... ~ ..... ____ ... 
to. Angel.s, Maroa 20 

Report of Speoial "'.!ltt~~:~~:::~::~:J 
Iuus Ci ty. 1II1 ... vi u. 

R .port or S pe c i al .A4;.n t ~=-I.1:.:.'::"'iI.II....&;j_"""" 
Iiewark, New Je!I'se:f. J.U(u. 

!?!!!jIlf I 
, 

; .. == 

(,-)" Bur.a~"~ ........-~oI..UI....li ...... 
't-" - 1_ York 

(Iat ..... t1 on) '---:-::-~.,..--' 
..... p' ...... ,,~. (Iatormati on) 

po ... n •• 
on J.pril 29, 

DenTer, Colorado, 
at tIM tiu or 



-

~~_"""!"~_~...,....,.._."...,......,,.,..~ to IIOMUO a • Mill 
011 and G&. 1)1 'ri.d.on t the Iwtt ... 1lt'ft1m'!1t Coape.nr. 

a4'1'1Ied. that Ihe has DO .oord otll.-;:====d=.. __ ...-______ --. 

011 OOtobar 21, 194d I I '--"t tII.. ~ll)'1rOOCl biok:arbook ... IIiOte1, 1714 Iftr j.'I'enu •• Hollywood. 
C'aIitorma. Wt.B r.oontaot'ed.. aDd. in udit10n to the iDtoration whion 

h. had. pr.Yiou.1y turmlh.d to the Lo' J.n&.lea Of't1o. aM whioh is 
oontala.4 in the report ot Speohl ",ent [ luted. 1iI.l'0h 
20. 19L1l. in in.taat 0 ..... turtll ... Id.Yiaed that SILA.S II. lfiIITOII' 11 
pr ... n'ny r esidiq at tbe IIo11J'lNlOCl Wok_book.r Hotd and UI b.en 
a tue.t at the hot.l 81l1li. lIaroh 19L1lJ that tor years NJ:W!0Jf nas made 
it a praotioe to r •• ld. at the x.iek:arbooker when ln Loa Angele., but 
that he hal alway. 11 ..... alone at the hotel and hal nn'.r been allc_ 

:

i;4 by , wite. aM na. n.ver lMioa," in e.nr way that he is married. • 
......,_~~_~~ ... _.tat.d that IBftOI AU lIevar 4isou.. hi. arital .tatu. 

nao ar II lDtormatlt 1DwWB. Coatinu1q, advised. that .. t 

I 01'llW1 

:
": 1311:,,10: "U

HII
:1ZI:-:!vi: s::~;ma: t::NEW'l':, ONle~'~~:rgt: 'n '980 WAX ~:b I 

I ~ eOh ;:e~u: a 1 :t I:1:!;:.~iy i~:.;~:yon. Ir:~:" 
tin to NBrt'l'ON'S marital .tatu. or hie relationship with 8Ubjllot~1 =:::-_.J 

18pe01al Agllnt I IdiioreetlY oontaot.d!-I ....,.._.J 
re ardin tile marital statuI or BiitON and .... s .. dvis.4 th .. t 

SILAS M. NEWTON. 
~.~ .. ~.~~~~~~~~~~~~~e~~ .. o~~~a~ .. L;:ON was or nad 

'-r:.:-:en=-=.::!rr1ed. but .te.t.d that no n ..... r sa .. Nl!ffITON'S wUe, did not know 
ner 11_, and did not know whether SA. was livin or dead was 
ot tII.. 0 1m on the. t 0 

on r era • workiq tor ttle NCIW\:on Development COIIIpa»;Y 
kn ... e.nrthiq about :tIBWTON'S marital .tatuI, b ecaun tnie subject nad 
come up in a discu •• ion one d~. out no one wes able to turn18A any 
information ooncerning NJlTON'S acme. tic affairs. 

Th. r.corda of tne Loa Angeles Retail MDroll8nts Credit 
.A,nooiation .... re on.ck.d with r .gUd to SILJ..S M. NEVI'l'ON. with negative 
r.sults. 
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NIi1N YORI( CI TY NY File No. 6 
e y 

NEW YORli: CITY 10/29/40 

Ti e """"~ ~ _____ ¢~ ______ ~--___ ~r 

L-______________ ....I~"lith aliases ESPIONAGE ~ G 

F11e reviewed and all outstanding lead& 
set out. 

A review ot instant file is being made 
upon the request of the Special Agent in 
C (lr~e ',rho sugreated th2t such a review 
be mde from serial 172 t~ date in Q%'del" 
to br2ng this case to a logical conclusion 
as soon as 1,oss2ble. 

~ (-----\ 

I ~~j :or1%l 1')2 13 the report Of'" pecial Agent 
~ y L !dated at New Yor! city, April 

r ,-1;)1,( • .,' 1. "J ?, 1940, and is !! complete r view of the 

~ 'til entire file to that ciAlte. T (":Cijl 
, ;.- '-pi" ./ i) leads set out in Spacial 4en report 
~ Ii ~ are those to asct'rtain the id n J. a 

~ I" ~IS'" background of the people "mom Subject had 
~ contacted or had listed in he address boo~. 

. 
" 

\ 
The report of Special AgentLI ________________ ..J 

j eau 
r J41am1 

Newark 
, Washington, 

Denver 
t.IItW H&ven 
lIiIw lork 

.i#-... ~, "'" .. ~ .... _. AI' 
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I 

I NE'fARK FIEW DIVISION 

WASHINGTON FIEW DWISION 
I 

DElIVER FIELD DIVISION 

,. At DENVER, COLQfUJ)O, ;;i~l re appropriate 
inouiry through the Hotel Erown Palace for ormation as to the 
identity and general reputation of SI.b§_ ' ..l:lEh"lOl1, Ylhom Subject 
attempted to contact telePhOniiallY ,n Janu y 17, 1940. (Set 
out. in report of Specia.l Agent da.ted Ju 19) 1940 at 
New York City.) 

NEIl K FIELD DIVIS 0 

- r \ ' 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

NEW 100 CITY ~IU: NQ. ElS -190 

RO 
~. MAC:CAT ...... - -----2/18/41 1/3,7,10/41 

o Tilu 
..... ______ ....... 1 with ill.Des 

ESPIONAGE - G. 
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..... 

He add,"- tnat SILAS It. lIEWI'ON i! connected with tl!.. 
Oriental ietinin C in Den .... r and 18 considered to 0. a l1IaIl 

of 110_ 1IINlIlI. adrl .. d. that fre uentl NE'lI'I'ON is out 

..... ____ -r!:h:en:.,:HE1n'ON==::,r.turna to DenTer. 

r I atated he hat ]mown HE'IiTON during the time 
be hae ll .... ~ at the Br'O'MI Palace Hotel, and reprds hl.& u a nry 
sub,i.nt1al man; that WElTON is highly regarded about the hotel; and 
in hie opinion, NEWTON i8 not engsl'd in t.reign .,tiTiti85 of any 
tYp!. He ,aid NEWrOIi tnquently plaYII p14 with I 
I ~f DenTer, Colorado. .....-----------1 

I I I to !,cent I I llEW1'ON trom the hotel .~ir:n:-::c:-::e:-rJ".:' ... ::Wll7==-TI-, "'II'!\JI'l'rI'o~,-::an~a:r--...J 
it ... ascertainea llat NE'II'l'OH did not uke any 'phone Calli froa the 
hotel to Ne. York City during in.tant per1~. 

~ 
I 1 o.onr , ,utad 

thatl ~wrON fJiD.t ..... 17 da:r W6en bJilOH i. in the 
city, ana t1 in hi. opinion, II'EtiTOtI 111 a IIan of cODJIiclerUl ... ani, 
hiPl1 regarded by all who COlE in oootact wi tb hiaj and i8 of the 
definite opinion that NEWTON i. not SOfllWd in Ellp10nage aotiT1tie •• 

I II ~Ollll Palae. Hotel, 
.ta.ted be hIlS known HEWl'ON for tiU'ee or lour yeart. liEWTON hartng 11 nd 
at the Brown Palace Hotel! I 8r .aid he 
kn •• NEWTON in Ne. York City I _ the tlothan 
Botel there; that IIEW'l'ON .tayed at thill hotel oatore he ea.. to DenTer 
about two :r .. r. a,o. He adTi8ed NEW'!OH had a high-priced apartJllllnt at 
the Gothen Hotel; however, ae far as be knowB, IEWTON has alwaye con­
ducted hie affaire above-board. 

I hated they do !lOt \mOll 

where HlW1JV iOi§ WHile 06 diS tfip. 'i" ii'b.t DenTer, Colo?ado. 

(2) 
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PD, 

! I Dtll.nr,f Ithat m.'WT0il hili had 
no cred! aet!Yities; however, aCCQrding to hi. recorda, SILiS Y. 
IIEW'l'ON ~C&II18 President. of the Oriental Refining COIDp8llT, DeaTer, 
4.n Jul;r 2e. 1939; and later Dec ... cODDected with the Kansas and. 
WyQadng 011 CorporatiOft, Denver, in SeptelllMr, 1.9'0, both eo.pa.niee 
be1nt NUahle COnC8rM, the Oriental Refining Company having a 
capi"t.al of $2,000,000. 

I lal.o ad..-iaed I Ithat NEWTON 
i. reported to 6i or rood character, iOOd habits, Tary substantial 
eamia,., there ~ing DO record of 1 ••• uits, oollections, or bank­
ruptcT against NEWTON. 

On Sephmber 7, 1938, the DenTer Field Dinaion rec<il1..-ad a 
letter froml I attorney-at-law, Firat National Bank 

Building, Denver, Colorado, which r~ue8t.d infor_tion coneemin, 
a possible mall frau charge againat one SILAS Y. NEWTON. 

Upon reque.t of the Bure.u, the Denver Field Division 
on September 24, 19~e, received a cOPT of the cri5inal record of 
one SILAS K. lEWTON, FBI #835861, which ia quoted a. follows: 

NYC, NY. Silas Y. )lawton 7-8-111 fug.-.arrant- 7-10-31, del. 
/1- (Iotontclair,N.J. to N.J • .!uth. 

COM piraclT ) 

SPol. ,Ondda, SUu Ka,on Newton, 9~··U false stoc:1c 
IY. 

SO, Elaira, 
N.Y. 

PD, NYC,NY 

• 

alias Silaa Newton, statements 
#2288 
Silu Y.Newton, 7-15-35 :2 indictments - rel.on bail 
1/-- vio.9S2 P.L. i2500 

Silu M. Newton 9-25-36 G.L.2nd 
1Is-.e3e7' ( warrant) 

WAIITEO bT Det. lStb Sqd. Coap., #2165, 11-9-35 for 
Wichi ta, Kane. 

WANTED bT Det. for G. L., l.t, Binghamton,N.I.,card 
filed 11-14-3'. 

(Above notations a. appearing on record Sheet rec. 
fro. PD, NIC, NI). 

(:5) 
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h lattorney-at-law, 810 First National 
Bank Bu diDi, blinn? upon ifttunew, adTiud that in 1.959 he 
... req~.t~ \:I;r a ~r of Dennr, .no.e _ he ret..~ to 
renal 1a new of the t"t the banker ill a client, to til1d out 
all he could about SIWlI. IOOITON, and eapeeially with repro 
to a pos.i\:lle conviction in a .ail traud ea88, eeveral ;rear. 
prniousl;r. 

1"1----'Ia.4T1nd he c~eated w1t.h n_roul peni­
tentiariel and GoTero.ent agencies, receiTing replies from all 
to whoa be wrote, adTi.ing the;r bad no record ot SILAS Y. NEWTON 
and did not "lenow biJa. 

UlDiViLOPED LEADS: 

THE NEW YOR! CIT! DIlISIOtI: 

At !!! !2t!'~ - Will .eke appropriate iftTe,tigation 
at tbe Goth811 Hotel cOlleeminl tM ,.nerd reputatiOfl ot sILA$. 
IIEWTOH, who .taye4 at tbie hotel prior to 11139, 'and who Subject 
attempted to contact t'lephon!call;r on January 1f, 19'0. 

REFERRED UPON COYPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN 

(4) 
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~ ,~ 
\ J listed the name of SILAS M., l'.""nvl'. 

Reference report sets forth a lea~ for the Denvel', 
Colorado, office to make appropriate inquiry at the Hotel Brown 
Pa~ for information as to the identity and general reputation 
ot SILAS M. NEWTON. Inasmuch as it is now thought that inves­
tiga.tion indicates NE'.'rrON is presently in Hollywood, California, 
it is requested that the Manager of the Hotel Brown Palace be 
openly interviewed concerning the identity and general reputation 
of SIlAS M. NEWTON. 

In the same report a lead is set forth for the New 
York office to obtain certain telegrams from the Western Union 
Telegra Com n in compliance with lead set forth by Special 
Agent dated at New York City, July 19, 1940. Inasmuch 
as it J.S ,J. Y possible that the Western Union Telegraph Company 
has disposed of these telegrams, no effort is being made toward 
obtaining copies from the Western Union telegraph office. 

Attention is called to the undeveloped lead appearing 
in the report of Special Agent! J dated January 7, 1941, 
at New York City, to ascertain the J.dentJ. les of the various per­
sons with whom subject has been in teleePPj c cgmmJlp;! CjiOn as 
set out in the reports of Special Agent at New 
York City, da.ted: 

March 6, 1939 
APril 25, 1939 

b/C 
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65--87 

of this accolUlt be mAn .. ~ n n.,.n .. ,.. t.n -'. i ,,," i r Ums of money a.re 

It is also suggested that in the event a ~ank account 
is located in the name of SILAS M. NEWTON thatf) xamination 

being sent by NEl'rl'ON I b 7 C 

~~~~==~========~------------

( 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

I ""TC_~ 

I 3-20--4i, 

~"'A_.Y 

LOS J..JGl!:LBS LT 
. I',u: ..... ___ ..I.O ...... ___ ..., 

I Itn th .. Huu ISPIONAGB - G 
~ 

iHT..l.ILS I , bOllYWOOd lAi.kerbo.m.r 
L.-HO~tr".~1r",~1""7"14"""'f~,,~a~r-~~'_=_~,-£O~.~Angel .. , obtt.1ud. the 

gue.' ro~i.tr.t1on .ar. ot NEWTON Whioh r.tloat.d taat 
he r.,1.t.red at tho hotel on Do.aab.r 23, 1940, tiTin~ ais address 
... tae Brwwn Pal .... Hotol, DenTer, Colorado, taat he ... ass1gn04 to 
ap .. r:tMnt 914 .. t .. r.te of *6.00 per day and tlut.t he l'8Il!&1ne4 .. t the 
hotel lUItil February 18, 1941. Upon l ... "ing, NElrJ.'PN gt.ve no forn.rd-
1~ .. ddu ... Ad it .... .... wr.td tIt .. t he had I"otl.lrned to Deanr, 

Ta. !niokerbooksr Hotel had obtAiaed .. oredit oard fro. 
NIITOK which refloated the fol1ow1~1 

I aM IT •• IItOn:D 
N .... 
R .. id.enae 

S~N 
Brown Pal ... e Hotel 

!)enTer, Colorado 
, 
, IT'JUt. ,80-

l, 

5 - !\tre .... 
2 '- Nw Ym 
2 - KNI ••• C1 tyL.-.,.... __ ~"""T~ 
2 - ))eaTer 
2 - I.. _gel .. 
•• .$-,1-

..... ...-.--

MAR 26 

T-_ 
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Looal \~ferenoe 
\ 

Qooupe.tion 

JtI. 

Cititons s~te Bank 
MoCraoken, Kan.a, 

~ba8sador Hotel 

Treasurer orientii Refining 
Company, DenTer, Colorado 

Contained 1n the tl1e .... a letter from the Cltl •••• 
state Bt.nk:, McCraoken, Kana ... whloh .tat.d that bulineu rdatio.· 
.lIip. with NEIlTON had been ftry .athfaotory and that he ft. wen 
able to oar. for hi. finanoial uadert&k1nt •• 

!stated that NBII'TON was well k'l'101rn as a guest 
ot the ho~t~e~l~a-.~he--~hA~d been making the Hollywood Kniokerbook.r 
hi. h.adquarter. when in Los Angelo. for the pa.t fiTe or six 
years, that TOry 11ttl" was known ot hi. as.oclates or hi. bu.i­
ne •• conneotion. a.ide fram the faot that he frequently r.terred 
to tbe patrol_ indioated that he '!rae ..,11 ftrsed 
in the industry. rtber stated that NEifTON, 'lfhih b7C 
in Lo. Angelu, p .. • the 
on the gr.dit oard, 

~----~I ~---------------------------------~ 
A raTi ... of NIWTON'S acoo.nt during the tt.. of hi • 

• t&y refleoted .amorous long eli.tanee telephone oall.. Thel. 
weT. ,...do from tile hotel IIWi tehlloard and an etfort _. 1Ilt." to 
Qbt.~P t:: hotel telephone Uok.t •• howing theae o&l1a, howeTer. I _ __ladTiHd that the hotel did not retain them after tile 
gun .'1. were paid and theretore they ..,ro act anUable. 
For the info~tion of the filo the tollowing rooord of tel.­
phon. K11. a. taken from NEWTON'S aooount is b"ing .. t out I 

Da.te Chars" 

Deo_ber 23, 1940 .2.20 
DoceI!Iber 21, 1940 4.60 
JanUAry 5. 1941 3.60 

2.20 
7.40 

Jt..nuary 14, 1941 13.50 
JanUAry 19. 1941 1.75 

3.60 
Jt..lluary 21. 1941 7.50 

8.00 
3.60 

- 2 -
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Janu.,r:r 22, 1941 
Janua'1 26. 1941 
Feb!'l.l...r,- 2, 1941 
February 10, 1941 

Februuy 12, 1941 
Febl"1lary 14, 1941 
February 17. 1941 

Charge 

$ .65 
4.70 
3.60 
.25 
.25 
.25 
.25 
.25 
.~ 

J ladvised that to hi. knOlrledge NDrTON had nSTer 
referre to hU e .... l' having bUll .. rried or havil!.g Il fudly. 
He further stated that llEI'i'roN had newr indioated partioll.lar 
intereat in the ,reaent internlltional oriais and had never ex­
pres.td any nationali.tio 'ympathie •• 

L-__ ....Jld .. oribed NlllfTON as I 

Al!:t 
Height 
Wtight 
Build 
Complexion 

50 yeu. 
5 feet. 9 inohes 
160 pound. 
Htavy, rather steoley 
Ruddy 
S-oth shaTen 
Plays golf oontinuou.ly 

A. noted on the ored1t oard of NEWTON he 11.:; t~e 

":.Md:~::t.tl as a 10011.1 reterenoe. "I."..""""......~~~=_~_=..JJ \Pb.. .. ador Hotel, obtainea toll. hOtel ore t 
oa on N. whioh refleoted tb.e id.nt1oal infonae. tion .et 
out on tht eredit oard held by the Hollywood Kn1okerbook.r 
Hotel. In addition it gaTe hi. Du.iness address Il. 906 !quit­
able Building, DenTer, Colorado. The oredit oard is dated 
Ootober 14. 1938. A letter ooftta1l!.ed in this file from the 
C1ti~e •• State Bank. VeCraoken, Kan.a. al.o indioate. that 
NEITON i. well able to take oare ot hi. f1nano1al undertakings. 

'11 th l"'f',enae to NDrTO:ti'S stay r.t the Anbusad.Qr 
Hotel,ladTill'!ld that he had only t'egiatered there 
~ on, 000·,10r that being trom Oatober 14 to Ooteher 16. 
1938. Icould not reoall NEWTON or anything oonoerning 
him. 

For the information ot the K&naa. City Offio., report 
of reterenoe .tates that inforaat10n reoeiTed from In.peator 

- 3 -
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1L--- If~. NBWTON in all probability i. SILAS 
NJ!j rroN who is reforre~ to in the Fedual Inoome TAx Returll 
ot Ifor the ~ar 1:28, ... rflflepted in the 
r.po 0 reLllren"" .... eroin ,..1_~'II'IiI __ im'------------"" 

L-___ -...I!the naae of SILAS).I. kiio. 

Report of referenoe roque.ted the Lo. jAgelea Field 
Dh1don to endeaTor to Iooate a bt.nlc aocount for SILA..S It. 
NEIlTON and examine .e.mo to detemille if ,UIIIl! of .anllY are 
being .ent by NEWTON to ~ubjeot. In view of the taot that 
.ubjeot i. no longer residing at tho Hollywood Kniokerbooker 
Hotel, no further investigation by the Los Angeles Field Di­
vi.ion ia bfling oonduoted. 

The indio •• of the L9' Angele. Field Diviaion oon-
tain no l'I!Ioord on .. I ______ ..... lli.ted by NEWTON as a lood 
referenoll. 

- REFERRED ~CPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN -

-40 
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TEE KANSAS CITY FIILD DIVISION 

AT ),[) CRACDlJ. KANSAS 1 

Will en.a1ne the banlc """"U.I1t of' S 1LAS ~ON .. t 
tne Citi,ena State B .. nk and determine if' au.. of' .oney are be-
ing sent by NEII'TON I I the subjeot of' thh 
oaae. 

- RKFIRRKD UPON COYPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN • 

- 5 -
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\ Office Men. '. 
A. 

iurn • UNITED STA.fES GOVERNMENT 

'~A TO I 8~Too., FBI 

\.Y p .. bJe.lc, HEir OOI&NS 

.~rr:IJJlG DISCS 

O.lTR: March 31, 1950 

th 
of the New Orleaas DiviAlion, ",hlUl~I __ ., 

IId't'ertill a "ncy L 
that an employ" o! 

...... __ -,~=!=s en cootaetf by OPf ~-==--:===~;or-:r='::""'l'::r='::::--"" 
~==~ .. _e one I 1_ _ Co g Dilles. 

f--_...a::; alleged to haTe told I ~in January'~Ot that be 
knows a prQlllinen t Del:iftr oD:iiiil 1I~ S n.l (ll, wo IcnCMll 

aa a. OU8 • and an official of the 1'I.-t Oil Co., IlQllitable 
, r, 0 llII:'Ido. NEIIT<lI i6 claiming that he leued land in 

the )(oja'ft Desert in California and that on this land a f'lTing disc had 
belli t OQlId . intact I 'IIi tb !!lighten tl\:L"M-toot tall h1.lJllal! -lilc e occupants, 
all dN4 .. U Nt not burned. lI'IITther. that the disc ... .., alleged to be 
of Te:r',Y bal'd ..tal and • 100Mt:ctible. I lis said to bave 
m1blted a radio Bet. t'1 Jpurported to be a BOUTlllllir of the ...... 4tH. 
Accord.illg ttlr I Iw been'telling of tb1l II tory ort IJld ~ tor ... :H!'E"'IPW!"'..,... t, '""","" "50, ... " "id '" hon ~~ 
not1t:l.edJUb ot it weeks pri<Jr to the publicatim of I f~ c\1IJC 
article nsh~ the True 'llattazine, and «Ie bz ~LLY published 
in the Vari"ty ~.J~1ne in J8.I'I.t1J3I7. 1950. I 1~~M'to haTe been 
ruited by DONA~HOE, author of the article in the Tne :IIagaaine. 

F\trther d.ata Wall furnished that I lhad been telling the tale BO 

prolifical.lJ" in J)tfjver that he eiiiiiied to hs.ve had telephone calle frCllll 
w.h:iJlc1;on, D. C. and from the Federal fureau of :rnvest1gation in which he 
1I'a6 requesttod to keep the infonnation to himself and that, thereafter, 
he heeame lJl3lIterious about the entire matter. 

, 
r 

1. i 
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